SCHEDULE ‘W’
SOLID WASTE FEES

RECYCLE FEES Amount GST
Residential Collection once weekly [per month, per dwelling] $8.00 N
Household Batteries (AA, AAA, D, etc.) [per kilogram] $3.63 Y
Confidential Document Destruction [per kilogram] $1.00 Y
Fluorescent/CFL Bulbs — Non-Residential [per bulb] $1.00 Y
Fluorescent/CFL Bulbs — Residential No Charge
Small Printer/Copier Cartridge — Non-Residential [per cartridge] $1.00 Y
Medium Printer/Copier Cartridge — Non-Residential [per cartridge] $2.00 Y
Large Printer/Copier Cartridge — Non-Residential [per cartridge] $3.00 Y

*Residential means household use and Non-Residential means commercial, industrial,
and/or institutional use.
*Determination of the size of cartridge shall be at the sole discretion of the VMRF Lead
Hand or their designate.

GARBAGE FEES
Residential Collection once weekly [per month, per dwelling] $9.00 N
Non-Residential Collection once weekly [per container] No Charge
Additional Non-Residential Collection [per container] $18.50 N
Monthly Bin Rental $56.00 N

LANDFILL TIPPING FEES

Tires, Paint, E-waste (computers, televisions, etc.) No Charge
Vehicle & Equipment Batteries No Charge
Mattress $6.00 N
Box Spring $6.00 N
Microwave $6.00 N
Bike $6.00 N
Lawnmower $6.00 N
Hot Water Tank $6.00 N
Couch $6.00 N
Chair $6.00 N
Toilet $6.00 N
Stove, Washer, Dryer, Dishwasher $8.00 N
Fridge/Freezer $8.00 N
Fridge/Freezer with Freon $20.00 N
Vehicle $56.00 N

e  Fuel tank must be removed or punctured
Euthanized Domestic Animals [per cubic meter] $38.00 N

e  plus equipment and operator charge based on Labour, Equipment and Vehicle

Rental Rates

e  No deceased livestock or wildlife accepted
Resident Commercial [per tonne] $35.00 N
Non-Resident Commercial {per tonne] $90.00 N
Hydrocarbon Soil Acceptance Application Fee $500.00
Approved Hydrocarbon Soil [per tonne] $50.00
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SCHEDULE ‘W’ CONTINUED

FRIABLE ASBESTOS WASTE

Residential

$120.00 per tonne plus Handling Fees as per Schedule ‘L’ — Labour, Equipment &

Vehicle Rental Rates [Minimum 1 tonne]

Non-Residential

$240.00 per tonne plus Handling Fees as per Schedule ‘L’ — Labour, Equipment &

Vehicle Rental Rates [Minimum 1 tonne]

Buried Wastes — Require Municipal Services Manager approval. Rates to be determined on
a case by case basis based on analysis and handling costs and in accordance with Schedule
‘L’ - Labour, Equipment and Vehicle Rental Rates. This includes asbestos waste.

Transport Vehicle Size

Car

Truck up to % Ton
1 Ton Single Axle
3 Ton Single Axle
Tandem Axle
Tri-Drive

Truck and End Dump

Hydrovac Commercial Waste
Transport Vehicle Size

3 Ton Single Axle
5 Ton Single Axle
Tandem Axle
Tri-Drive

Truck and Trailer

Wastewater (Sewage) Commercial Waste
Transport Vehicle Size

3 Ton Single Axle
5 Ton Single Axle
Tandem Axle
Tri-Drive

Truck and Trailer

resident rates

Non-Domestic Garbage [per loadl. Rates are double for compacted loads

Resident

$7.00
$14.00
$21.00
$28.00
$56.00
$84.00
$112.00

Resident

$30.00
$60.00
$96.00
$126.00
$294.00

Resident

$25.00
$35.00
$50.00
$76.00
$109.00

Mixed loads are double the rate plus $150/hour Sorting Fee

Any items not listed above will be at the Municipal Services Manager’s discretion
Landfill Operator may pro-rate loads at their discretion

Contractors with a Town of Vegreville Business Licence working in Town pay

Non-Resident

$14.00
$22.00
$58.00
$72.00
$266.00
$322.00
$532.00

Non-Resident

$60.00

$120.00
$192.00
$252.00
$588.00

Non-Resident

$50.00
$70.00
$100.00
$152.00
$218.00

*No charge if accompanied by a Town of Vegreville Wastewater Agreement

e Contractors working outside the Town of Vegreville corporate limits pay non-

resident rates

e Resident Commercial means a business whose operations are based within the

Town of Vegreville corporate limits.
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