# SCHEDULE 'W' SOLID WASTE FEES

RECYCLE FEES	Amount	GST
Residential Collection once weekly [per month, per dwelling]	\$8.00	N
Household Batteries (AA, AAA, D, etc.) [per kilogram]	\$3.63	Υ
Confidential Document Destruction [per kilogram]	\$1.00	Υ
Fluorescent/CFL Bulbs - Non-Residential [per bulb]	\$1.00	Υ
Fluorescent/CFL Bulbs – Residential	No Charge	
Small Printer/Copier Cartridge – Non-Residential [per cartridge]	\$1.00	Υ
Medium Printer/Copier Cartridge – Non-Residential [per cartridge]	\$2.00	Υ
Large Printer/Copier Cartridge – Non-Residential [per cartridge]	\$3.00	Υ

<sup>\*</sup>Residential means household use and Non-Residential means commercial, industrial, and/or institutional use.

## **GARBAGE FEES**

Residential Collection once weekly [per month, per dwelling]	\$9.00	N
Non-Residential Collection once weekly [per container]	No Charge	
Additional Non-Residential Collection [per container]	\$18.50	N
Monthly Bin Rental	\$56.00	Ν

## **LANDFILL TIPPING FEES**

Tires, Paint, E-waste (computers, televisions, etc.)	No Charge	
Vehicle & Equipment Batteries	No Charge	
Mattress	\$6.00	N
Box Spring	\$6.00	Ν
Microwave	\$6.00	N
Bike	\$6.00	Ν
Lawnmower	\$6.00	N
Hot Water Tank	\$6.00	N
Couch	\$6.00	N
Chair	\$6.00	N
Toilet	\$6.00	N
Stove, Washer, Dryer, Dishwasher	\$8.00	N
Fridge/Freezer	\$8.00	Ν
Fridge/Freezer with Freon	\$20.00	N
Vehicle	\$56.00	N
Fuel tank must be removed or punctured		
Euthanized Domestic Animals [per cubic meter]	\$38.00	Ν

•	plus equipment and operator charge based on Labour, Equipment and Vehicle
	Rental Rates
	No deceased livestock or wildlife accepted

No aeceasea livestock of whalife accepted		
Resident Commercial [per tonne]	\$35.00	N
Non-Resident Commercial [per tonne]	\$90.00	N
Hudronarhan Soil Assentance Application Egg	\$500.00	

Non-Resident Commercial [per tonne] \$90.00 Hydrocarbon Soil Acceptance Application Fee \$500.00 Approved Hydrocarbon Soil [per tonne] \$50.00

Mayor's Initials Johnson

Page 32 of 34

<sup>\*</sup>Determination of the size of cartridge shall be at the sole discretion of the VMRF Lead Hand or their designate.

#### SCHEDULE 'W' CONTINUED

#### **FRIABLE ASBESTOS WASTE**

#### **Residential**

\$120.00 per tonne plus Handling Fees as per Schedule 'L' – Labour, Equipment & Vehicle Rental Rates [Minimum 1 tonne]

#### Non-Residential

\$240.00 per tonne plus Handling Fees as per Schedule 'L' – Labour, Equipment & Vehicle Rental Rates [Minimum 1 tonne]

Buried Wastes – Require Municipal Services Manager approval. Rates to be determined on a case by case basis based on analysis and handling costs and in accordance with Schedule 'L' - Labour, Equipment and Vehicle Rental Rates. This includes asbestos waste.

# Non-Domestic Garbage [per load]. Rates are double for compacted loads

Transport Vehicle Size	Resident	Non-Resident	
Car	\$7.00	\$14.00	
Truck up to ¾ Ton	\$14.00	\$22.00	
1 Ton Single Axle	\$21.00	\$58.00	
3 Ton Single Axle	\$28.00	\$72.00	
Tandem Axle	\$56.00	\$266.00	
Tri-Drive	\$84.00	\$322.00	
Truck and End Dump	\$112.00	\$532.00	
Hydrovac Commercial Waste			
Transport Vehicle Size	Resident	Non-Resident	
3 Ton Single Axle	\$30.00	\$60.00	
5 Ton Single Axle	\$60.00	\$120.00	
Tandem Axle	\$96.00	\$192.00	
Tri-Drive	\$126.00	\$252.00	
Truck and Trailer	\$294.00	\$588.00	
Wastewater (Sewage) Commercial Waste			
Transport Vehicle Size	Resident	Non-Resident	
3 Ton Single Axle	\$25.00	\$50.00	
5 Ton Single Axle	\$35.00	\$70.00	
Tandem Axle	\$50.00	\$100.00	
Tri-Drive	\$76.00	\$152.00	
Truck and Trailer	\$109.00	\$218.00	

<sup>\*</sup>No charge if accompanied by a Town of Vegreville Wastewater Agreement

- Mixed loads are double the rate plus \$150/hour Sorting Fee
- Any items not listed above will be at the Municipal Services Manager's discretion
- Landfill Operator may pro-rate loads at their discretion
- Contractors with a Town of Vegreville Business Licence working in Town pay resident rates
- Contractors working outside the Town of Vegreville corporate limits pay nonresident rates
- Resident Commercial means a business whose operations are based within the Town of Vegreville corporate limits.

Page 33 of 34 TVL Mayor's